503779976 04/12/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3826622

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	MERGER				
EFFECTIVE DATE:		10/01/2008				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name	Execution Dat			
INPEX CORPORATION	1		10/01/2008			
TEIKOKU OIL CO., LTE).		10/01/2008			
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA					
Name:	INPEX	INPEX CORPORATION				
Street Address:	5-3-1-,	AKASAKA				
Internal Address:	MINAT	O-KU				
City:	ΤΟΚΥΟ)				
State/Country:	JAPAN					
Postal Code:	107-63	107-6332				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	r	Number				
Patent Number: 85		8536385				
	λτα					
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number:		(212)319-4900				
Fax Number: Correspondence will b	oe sent to	(212)319-4900 o the e-mail address first; if that d; if that is unsuccessful, it will l				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	oe sent to	<i>b the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will l</i> 2123194900				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	be sent to provideo	<i>b the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 2123194900 mail@hhpatent.com				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	be sent to provideo	<i>b the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 2123194900 mail@hhpatent.com HOLTZ HOLTZ & VOLEK PC				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	be sent to provideo	<i>b the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 2123194900 mail@hhpatent.com				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	be sent to provideo	b the e-mail address first; if that d; if that is unsuccessful, it will b 2123194900 mail@hhpatent.com HOLTZ HOLTZ & VOLEK PC 630 9TH AVE				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to provideo	b the e-mail address first; if that d; if that is unsuccessful, it will b 2123194900 mail@hhpatent.com HOLTZ HOLTZ & VOLEK PC 630 9TH AVE 1010 NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036				
Fax Number: Correspondence will & using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to provided	b the e-mail address first; if that d; if that is unsuccessful, it will b 2123194900 mail@hhpatent.com HOLTZ HOLTZ & VOLEK PC 630 9TH AVE 1010 NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036				
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to provided	b the e-mail address first; if that d; if that is unsuccessful, it will b 2123194900 mail@hhpatent.com HOLTZ HOLTZ & VOLEK PC 630 9TH AVE 1010 NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036 05455D1-RSB				

source=8536385 Merger Doc#page3.tif
source=8536385 Merger Doc#page4.tif
source=8536385 Merger Doc#page5.tif
source=8536385 Merger Doc#page6.tif

AUG. 13. 2009 5:19PM	Frishauf & Partners +12123195101	NO.5119 P.
Form PTO-1595	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEE	Т
Docket No.:05455/h	HG	
	PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director - U.S. Patent and	Trademark Office: Please record the attached original do	cuments or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		
INPEX CORPORATION TEIKOKU OIL CO., LTD.	INPEX CORPORATION 5-3-1-, Ákasaka, Minato-I Tokyo 107-6332 , Japan	
3. Nature of conveyance: - MEF	RGER	
Execution Date: <u>October 1, 2008</u>	3	
 Application number(s) or patent If this document is being filed tog 	GNED BY MR. YOSHINORI ISHIBASHI ON JU number(s): ether with a new application, the execution date of the applicat	ion is as follows:
		, respectively.
A, Patent Application No.	(s) B. Patent No.(s)	
10/546, 221		
Customer No.	whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 01933	:
220 Fifth Aven	DLTZ, GOODMAN & CHICK, P.C. ue, 16th Floor v York 10001-7708	`
6. Total number of applications and pat	tents involved; <u>1</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41); \$ <u>40.00</u>)
	[X] Form PTO-2038 enclose	<u></u>
8. Additionally, authorization is given to		
	o charge any additional fees, or credit any overpayments, to Deposit Acc	ed
9. Statement and signature:		ed count No. 06-1378.
•	o charge any additional fees, or credit any overpayments, to Deposit Acc and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attache By:	ed count No. 06-1378.

CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

I hereby certify this correspondence is being transmitted via facsimile to No. 1-571-273-0140 to: Assignment Recordation Services, Director of U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, on the date noted below.

Dated: August 13, 2009

<u>70</u>0415427

	and	Borto
Attorney:	Richard S. B	arth

Reg. No. 28,180

PATENT Total number of pages including cover SEE Lattle 3084 ERAME: 0133

Reg. No. 28,180

PATENT REEL: 038257 FRAME: 0778

OP \$40.00 10546221

P. 1

VERIFICATION OF TRANSLATION

I, Yoshinori ISHIBASHI, having an address of 2nd Floor, Park Shiba-Building, 2-17-11 Shiba, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-0014 Japan, hereby declare that I am well acquainted with both the Japanese and English languages, and that the attached English document is, to the best of my knowledge, an accurate translation of the Japanese document on which it is based.

Signature: 4. Lehibashi

٢

Yoshinori ISHIBASHI

PATENT REEL: 023084 FRAME: 0134

PATENT REEL: 038257 FRAME: 0779

 \searrow

Certificate of Partial Closed Records

1-18, Ebisu 4-chome, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo Inpex Corporation. Corporate No. 0110-01-046936

Corporate Name	Inpex Holdings Inc.				
	Inpex Corporation	changed on October 1, 2008			
		registered on October 1, 2008			
Head Office	1-18, Ebisu 4-chome, Shib	uya-ku, Tokyo			
Method of Public Notice	by publishing in Nihon Keizai Shimbun				
	by means of publishing in Nihon Keizai Shimbun	changed on June 26, 2007			
		registered on July 10, 2007			
Date of Incorporation	April 3, 2006				
Merger	absorbed Inpex Corporation of 1-18, Ebisu 4-chome, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo on October 1, 2008 registered on October 1, 2008				
	absorbed Teikoku Oil Co. Ltd. of 31-10, Hatagaya 1-chome, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo on October 1, 2008 registered on October 1, 2008				
Matters relating to Company with Board of Directors	Company with Board of Directors registered on May 2, 2006, under the regulation of Article 136th in Act No. 87 of 2005				
Matters relating to Company with Auditors	Company with Auditors registered on May 2, 2006, under the regulation of Article 136th in Act No. 87 of 2005				
Matters relating to Company with Board of Auditors	Company with Board of	registered on July 11, 2006			
Matters relating to Company with Accounting Auditors	Company with Accounting Auditors registered on July 11, 2006				
Matters relating to Registration Records	Established registered on April 3, 2006				

Reference No. Nu340397

*Underlined parts show that they are deleted items.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 023084 FRAME: 0135

PATENT REEL: 038257 FRAME: 0780 2

1-18, Ebisu 4-chome, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo Inpex Corporation. Corporate No. 0110-01-046936

Head	office	has	been	transferred	to	5-3-1,	Akasaka,
Minat	o-ku, To	okyo	on Oct	ober 1, 2008			
		•					er 10, 2008
				closed	on C	ctober 10	0, 2008

This is an instrument to certify that items indicated herein are a part of the matters that are closed and recorded in the official registry. (Jurisdiction of Tokyo Legal Bureau)

May 28, 2009 Tokyo Legal Bureau, Minato Branch Office Kenji DAIKOHARA (official seal) Register Officer

Reference No. Nu340397

*Underlined parts show that they are deleted items.

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 023084 FRAME: 0136

۲

PATENT **REEL: 038257 FRAME: 0781** AUG. 13. 2009-5:20PM-Frishauf & Partners +12123195101-NO. 5119-P. 6

東京都渋谷区恵住寿 国際石油開発電石術 会社法入等番号 1	四丁目1番18号 式会社 10~01-046936	
國 号	国際石油開発帝石ホールディングス株式会社	
	国際石油開発帝石株式会社	平成20年10月 1日変更 率成20年10月 1日変更
* 店	東京都悉谷区恵比寿四丁目1番18号	
公告をする方法。	<u>日本経済新聞に掲載して行う。</u>	
	日本経済新聞に掲載する方法により行う。	平成1.9年 6月26 回逐更
会社成立2037年月日	平成18年4月3日	平成19年 7月10日数計
	平成20年10月1日東京都渋谷区恵比寿四月	目物物主要性的情况。
	会社を合併.	平成20年10月 1日発起
	平成20年10月1日東京都渋谷区幡ヶ谷一丁 社を合併	自3 [釋] 0 男帝国石神林式会 平成2 0 年 1 0 月 1 自己記
取締役会設置会社 に関する事項	取締役会設置会社	平成117年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 3月 3日登記
監査役設置会社に 関する事項	聽查役設置会社	 率成17年法律第87号第1 16条の規定により平成18 年 5月-2日登記
監査投会改置会社 に関する軍項	<u> </u>	平成18年 1月11日登記
会計監査人設置会 社に関する事項	会計監查人設置会社	平成18年 7月11日勤記
各記記録に関する 事項	設立	窄成118年 4月 3日登記

整理番号 又3-7-2-9.5.0 * 本線のあためのは抹海東であること PATENT 1/2 REEL: 023084 FRAME: 0137 1/2

> PATENT **REEL: 038257 FRAME: 0782**

8



RECORDED: 04/12/2016